◦ There are two (2) cars available for booking in the nearest GoGet car share
service, a Toyota Corolla and a mini van.

◦ Refer to the Transport Access Guide (TAG) attached in the  Appendix for the
location of the GoGet share services.

2.3.6 Commuter car park spaces

• One hundred and twenty-one  (121)  dedicated commuter  car  park  spaces  have
been constructed as part of the Dee Why Police and Community Youth Club (PCYC).

◦ Residents, staff and visitors can park in these spaces for 18 hours for free with
a valid opal activated ticket for the day.